

Lisa A. Padilla Tariff Analyst 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251 MS: KSOPHN0314-3B154 Voice: 913-315-9370 Fax: 913-315-0763

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

December 29, 2004

Mr. Dale Hardy Roberts Secretary of the Public Service Commission Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

Dear Mr. Roberts:

Enclosed for filing is a tariff revision for Sprint Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Sprint General Exchange Tariff. This revision is filed in accordance with Missouri Public Service Commission Rules and Regulations with a January 12, 2005 effective date. Sprint's tariffs are available on its website at <u>www.sprint.com/tariffs</u>.

During the period January 12, 2005 through and including March 12, 2005, the company will offer a special promotion for new and existing residential customers within the Company's Ferrelview, Kearney, Platte City, Wellington and Weston exchanges, who subscribe to a Special Plan Bundle for \$43.00. This bundle includes the following: Local Exchange Service, Enhanced Call Waiting or Sprint Talking Call Waiting (Optional), Call Forwarding Busy, Call Forwarding No Answer, Caller ID with Name, Anonymous Call Rejection, Call Forwarding, Waiting ID, Selective Call Acceptance, Repeat Dialing and Return Call.

When customers also subscribe to Sprint Communications Company, L.P. Sprint Solutions Unlimited Long Distance Plan - Option 1 and either Sprint DSL, Sprint Video (DishNetwork) or Sprint PCS under this promotion, the monthly recurring charge for the Special Plan Bundle will be \$19.95 instead of \$43.00. If the customer discontinues either of those services, the monthly recurring charge for the Special Plan Bundle will revert to \$43.00.

Sprint Privacy ID is available to subscribers of this Special Plan Bundle at the rate of \$4.00. Optional Metropolitan Calling Area (MCA) Service for Residence Service is available to subscribers of Special Plan Bundle at the tariffed rate as specified in the General Exchange Tariff.

The Special Plan Bundle is not available with Residential ISDN-BRI service lines or to customers who are or become toll restricted.

If you have any questions or need further information regarding this filing, you may contact Mark Grover at 913-315-8549 or Lisa Padilla, toll free at (866) 727-4350

Sincerely, adella

Lisa A. Padilla

cc: Mark Grover Office of Public Counsel

Enclosures MO 04-138

Appendix A

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT MISSOURI, INC. d/b/a SPRINT

Original Page 4.12

(N)

SPECIAL EQUIPMENT AND ASSEMBLIES

III. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

- A. (Cont'd)
 - 27. The Company will conduct a promotional campaign during the period of January 12, 2005 through and including March 12, 2005, for new and existing residential customers within the Company's Ferrelview, Kearney, Platte City, Wellington and Weston exchanges. During the promotion, residential customers may subscribe to a Special Plan Bundle for \$43.00. This bundle includes the following: Local Exchange Service, Enhanced Call Waiting or Sprint Talking Call Waiting (Optional), Call Forwarding-Busy, Call Forwarding-No Answer, Caller ID With Name, Anonymous Call Rejection, Call Forwarding, Call Waiting ID, Selective Call Acceptance, Repeat Dialing and Return Call.

When customers also subscribe to Sprint Communications Company, L.P. Sprint Solutions Unlimited Long Distance Plan - Option 1 and either Sprint DSL, Sprint Video (DishNetwork) or Sprint PCS under this promotion, the monthly recurring charge for the Special Plan Bundle will be \$19.95 instead of \$43.00. If the customer discontinues either of those services, the monthly recurring charge for the Special Plan Bundle will revert to \$43.00.

Sprint Privacy ID is available to subscribers of this Special Plan Bundle at the rate of \$4.00. Optional Metropolitan Calling Area (MCA) Service for Residence Service is available to subscribers of Special Plan Bundle at the tariffed rate as specified in the General Exchange Tariff.

The Special Plan Bundle is not available with Residential ISDN-BRI service lines or to customers who are or become toll restricted. A customer may have no more than four residence lines enrolled with the Special Plan Bundle for each customer Billed Telephone Number account. Service charges will not apply when the Special Plan Bundle replaces existing Local Exchange Service or if the customer requests a change from the Special Plan Bundle back to regular Local Exchange Service. The Company will also waive all Service Connection charges that are otherwise applicable for the installation of the Special Plan Bundle when new residential customers subscribe to the Special Plan Bundle.

(N)

ISSUED: December 29, 2004

BY: Richard D. Lawson State Executive, External Affairs 319 Madison Jefferson City, MO 65101 EFFECTIVE: January 12, 2005

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT MISSOURI, INC. d/b/a SPRINT

Original Page 4.13

SPECIAL EQUIPMENT AND ASSEMBLIES

- III. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)
 - A. (Cont'd)
 - 27. (Cont'd)

Special Plan Bundle customers are not eligible for promotional offerings associated with the Custom Calling and ExpressTouch® Services included in the bundle, unless specifically provided for in a promotional offering.

The Special Plan Bundle rates offered under this promotion are applicable for as long as the customer retains the qualifying services or until the Company notifies customers that the Special Plan Bundle rates will be revised, or in accordance with filed tariffs.

(N)

(N)

ISSUED: December 29, 2004

BY: Richard D. Lawson State Executive, External Affairs 319 Madison Jefferson City, MO 65101 EFFECTIVE: January 12, 2005